In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6 3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insclvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e NOtice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

g

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

WA

29/05/2019 #135
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number B EFFFWF’T

2 Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or m

Company name in full | Orion Solicitors LLP

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Hayley

Surname | Simmons

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber’ 264 Banbury Road

Street | Oxford

Post town I OX2 7DY

County/Region |

Postcode L rrrrr

Country (

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Karyn O ke hi sctlon t tflus bout
Surname Jones another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number| 264 Banbury Road 93:::&':2:253;‘1‘; ell s about
Street | Oxford another liguidator.

Post town ; OX2 7DY

County/Region |

e [ [T

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date o2 [o 8 T2To1le

I Statement of affairs

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

I Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sigrature
X G X
Signature date "0 (? [?""_5_ [YZ_WWE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Linda Field

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Shaw Gibbs Insolvency Ltd

Address

264 Banbury Road

: Oxford

|| " OX2 7DY

Counyiegion

e TP
| a

Telephane 01865 202200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

I The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

T3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance nates
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

ORION SOLICITORS LLP

Statemant as to affairs of
Orion Solicitors LLP

on the 2 May 2019 being the date | formed the opinion as joint liquidator that the company
would be unable to pay its debts in full (together with interest at the official rate).

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name: ROBERT DAY

Yl Jeee

Sighed:

-

Dated: 2 May 2019



A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged Assets:

Debtors

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature_ ﬂ/‘&é)//]&z(} Date: 2 May 2019

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
210,985 Uncertain
0




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to floating charge creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 0

Q
f] 0
0
£ 0
0
£ 4]
0
£ 0
(254,724)
£ ((254,724)
£ 0
£ 0
£ (254,724)

U )

Signature - Date: 2 May 2019




610z fep g =1eg

aineubig

w&u\w\\\\\ i

pallwn
000 00 ¥BE XHS ZW J9iSeuduBiy ‘1eedg ueanp ¢ LUNag susang dwssauled yaes
ALQ 9Z¥d pueiie panwity
000 qz'zZac'y| "ABAA UCLINJUOY) "B SSBUISNG SJLSEIURT '9SN0H PUBRiAST saoineg bunson HAS
9d6 219 J8¥seano| ‘YHomBim | payILIr
000 vEvvi'i 'peoy Aingseyme | ‘aquen ssauisng N yuombim] ¢ 1un gFousieaxg Busiubooay
uspwed
000 002451 HNS HLOM Lopuon _uwwzw ppnr .__mI LUMO | 10 ﬁm:o._om uoption
000 goeel’L SET GM uOpuoT 'peoy SBPUtH py-Dp "8SNCH usABID pajwin) Buizeigy 4y
LMS ZLHT yBanguip3 ‘spieA Teyrewiey o ‘asnoH
0o o ¥SLOEYET wibig ‘aoiaseg Aoudalosul g luatwaoioug uawebeusy 1aQ | SWOISND P anuaAdY WH
paywn
000 00179 4v9 I N uciubug ‘peoy Loisald £91-191 ‘Sl Wed 400 ui 2ouguly uoiBunio
3
3 uanb Joypals 1gep Jo {(apoojsod yum) wewepn 1o
AlNoas Jo anjep Anoas ajeq Aq pey Ajnoes Aue o s)e18Qq JUnoLy Ssappy JOJIPaID JO DUWEN

‘uoissassod s Auedwogs auy ui Apadoud
12A0 B3} Jo uonuslal Bulwied sioppaid pue sadMes Jo spoob Jo Alddns ay) Jo douBApE Ul pIEd sjUnowe BulB|d SJaW0ISND
pue sjuswaalbe sjes [euohipuod Jo Buises) [a)jeyd ‘eseyoind-aily Japun SI0)ipaid AJJUspl PUB SJO)IPeID (e Bpnjoul JSNW NoA 3)ON

slojipaln Auedwo)




